

Bayern



## **International Campsite Bucher Berg**

## Pricelist 2020 valid from January to July 21th and from August 10th to December

Overnight stay	
1 night at the camp	6,40 €
dayticket for guests without overnight stay	3,50 €
The price includes the following:	
<ul> <li>Usage of the campsite, the barbecue pavilion, the shelters, the sanitary facilities (co</li> </ul>	ld/hot water, waste water), the seperate fridges for
food (limited space!), soccer goals, charcoal grill,	
wood for tent poles (must not be cut/burned)	
waste disposal.	
usage of rooms	7500.5
Large kitchen (main building)/day	75,00 €
Small kitchen (main building)/day	40,00 €
Program room (main building)/day	50,00 €
Program room (program building)/day	40,00 €
Kiosk Room (program building)/day	20,00 €
Bedroom for 2 people (main building)(1 bunkbed)/night	15,00 €
Bedroom for 4 people (main building) (2 bunkbeds)/night	30,00 €
Post cleaning flat rate – small/large kitchen	at cost
power supply	10006
bottled gas/kg	2,20 €
fire wood/cubic metre	65,00 €
electricity near your tent/Kw/h	0,50 €
Others Children Child	1,00 6
Set of table + 2 benches/day	1,00 €
rental service for tents (5x6 m)/day	25,00 €
Payment Control of the second	
50% of the camp fee has to be paid 30 days before arrival day	
the other 50% and additional services have to be paid on the camp at the end of the stay	
Cancellation fees (in case of full cancellation of booking contract) from 90th to 30th day before the set date of arrival:	000/
	20% of the complete camp fee
from 29th to 7th day days before the set date of arrival:	50% of the complete camp fee
from 6th to the last day before the set date of arrival:	80% of the complete camp fee
if you don't come on the given date	100% of the complete camp fee
Fees for lower occupancy rates (=in case of fewer guests/later arrival/earlier departure than written in the booking contract)  In this case we charge at least 80% of the initially notified number of guests and overnight-stays.	
In this case we charge at least 80% of the initially notified number of guests and overnight-stays.	
The day the efficiency is the second letter in decision for the coloniation of the second letter for	
The day the office receives the cancellation is decisive for the calculation of the cancellation fee.  Cancellation of other carries is bandled according to the respective terms of hydrogen.	
Cancellation of other services is handled according to the respective terms of business.	
Vou can pitab up a conitary container if peeded for larger groups. Place	a calcula for more information!
You can pitch up a sanitary container if needed for larger groups. Please	e ask us for more information!
Registration, bookings, contracts	Location manager
Togical Early Localing of Contracto	23041011 Illullugoi
VCP Land Bayern   Postfach 45 01 31   90212 Nürnberg	Günter Auer
Tel.: +49 911/4304-264   Fax: +49 911/4304-234	Langenthonhausen 60   92363 Breitenbrunn
E-Mail: info@bucher-berg.de	Tel.: +49 9495/1300   Fax: +49 9495/9030233
For the INTERNATIONAL GUIDE AND SCOUT CAMP (July 16th to August 18th) there are different conditions!	